Name

Brittney Holley
Jessica Ledbetter
John Rolater
Nicholas Wright
Ricky Garrett

Current Dept

District Attorney

District Attorney

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Road & Bridge Maintenance

Dept # Current Title

3501
3501
3501
5001
7501

Legal Secretary II

Legal Secretary I

Chief Appellate Attorney
Deputy Sheriff
Equipment Operator

$42,267
$43,319
$170,960
$85,642
$53,921

534
533
588
556
533

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 28, 2022

Crnt Salary Grade New Dept

District Attorney

District Attorney

District Attorney

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance

Dept #
3501
3501
3501
5030
7501

New Title
Administrative Secretary
Legal Secretary II

2nd Asst District Attorney
Lieutenant

Lead Operator

New Salary Grade

$42,267
$45,485
$170,960
$98,488
$59,313

534
534
588
570
535

Min?

% chg
0%
5%
0%
15%
10%

Eff Date
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion



