COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 28, 2022

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Brittney Holley	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$42,267	534	District Attorney	3501	Administrative Secretary	\$42,267	534		0%	2/21/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Jessica Ledbette	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$43,319	533	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$45,485	534		5%	2/21/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
John Rolater	District Attorney	3501	Chief Appellate Attorney	\$170,960	588	District Attorney	3501	2nd Asst District Attorney	\$170,960	588		0%	2/21/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Nicholas Wright	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$85,642	556	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant	\$98,488	570		15%	2/21/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Ricky Garrett	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$53,921	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Lead Operator	\$59,313	535		10%	2/21/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion